


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.11029/2025

M/s Tiwari Jhumar Lal Swaroop Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa
Ms. Priyansha Gupta
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Lodha, Addl. GC

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

09/09/2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

Additionally, a copy of the writ petition be supplied in the office of Mr. Rahul Lodha, Addl. GC.

List this case on 16.09.2025 under the category of fresh admission matter after reflecting the name of Mr. Rahul Lodha, Addl. GC in the cause-list as counsel for the respondents.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents may complete his instructions.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/23