


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11029/2025

M/s Tiwari Jhumar Lal Swaroop Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Veerendra Singh, Adv. on behalf
of Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC with
Mr. Shubham Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

10/10/2025

Learned Additional Government Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-State submits that he has filed reply to the petition today itself, therefore, some time may be granted.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J