

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11029/2025

M/s Tiwari Jhumar Lal Swaroop Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**

**Order**

**30/03/2026**

The matter comes upon an application No. 1/2026 seeking early listing of the matter.

The same is allowed.

List the matter on 16.04.2026.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**

VINAY /118